_——_— Y — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — = — - — — — - — — — — Y — - - — = — = — = — = — = — = — = — = = = = = = = — = = = — = = = — = — = = = — = = = — = = = — = = = — = = = — — = — = — = = — = — — = — — = = — — — = — — — — = — — — — = — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — = — = — = — = — = = = — = — = — = — = — = = = — = — = = = — = = = — = — = = = — = = = = = = = = = — — —

|
: DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION : 680058 <_F 68@@58 /home/ampMMZ
| FART FIRST TERMINAL NAME CRIMPING DATA
| NUMBER ~EV USED géﬁAINING LOCKING TAB REC 3.3 /B — LEADMAKER  MECH-POST FEED 56
| — — 952283 PAD LTR CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE SIZE ~2 |AMP-0-LECTRIC|MECH-PRE FEED L
* T B ; S 3 =
_ _ . T, . 2mm
| BB0058 - P . REF [REF| - B 22594-8 NUT, HEX (1/2-20) 70 E%
| . . mm
| : REF |REF | - B 240626—1 PLATE, ADJUSTMENT 59 | WO
| C L0b2 £.002 1. 5mm REF | REF | - B 240626-1 SHAFT, PIVOT 58
|
| 0 NOT USED REF |REF | - B 2406331 BUSHING 57
| A — Toor BN REF |REF | - A A55680-1 LEVER, INTERMEDIATE 56
\ BRET (REF) . REF [REF | - B 240629-1 BLOCK, PIVOT 55 | D
; HIRE 100 3 1.5 = 2.5mm REF |REF | = | A SA0637-0 SCREW, ADJ FEED ROD 54
‘ INSUL . 130 0 2.1 — 2.Y9mm REF | REF | - B 240659-3 PIN, CAM ROLLER 53
: FEED AFPPL INST SET UFP GAGE LAYOUT REF REF — B 24@6587] ROLLERF CAM 62
| . bBY 4586371 L1542 REF [REF| - B 4543982 ROD, FEED 51
: TEEM AFPPL SPEC 114-18022 WIRE STRIP LENGTH - REF REF _ A 454]78*] GU[DE? FEED ROD 60
| 129 REF [REF| - C 4542201 CAP, RAM 50
‘ 2 o - C 9-354778-7 PIN, WIRE DISC (.2980)C [128 REF [REF| - D 4544851 HOUS [NG 58
| g 2 o - C 8-354778-5 PIN, WIRE DISC (.29200B [127 57
| i 2 o - C 73547783 PIN, WIRE DISC (.2860)A 126 1 1 - B F3AN540-2 PAWL, FEED 56
| g 1 1 R A 985950 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION [125 REF [REF | - B 2406241 PIN, FEED FINGER =
| o REF | REF | - A 21045-3 RING,RET “C” (#.187)FD FING PIN| 124 REF [REF| - B 5374951 SPRING, FEED FINGER 54 |—
‘ 3 123 REF |REF | - B 5305471 HOLDER, FEED FINGER 53
: % REF | REF — A H-210.28-1 PIN,SLT SPR(#.125%x.50)ADJ ROD | 122 REF | REF — A 4556791 LEVER, TERMINAL FEED ARM 5/
| . ] | - A 4-21028-0 PIN,SLT SPR(#.093x.75)5T GDE PL | 121 ] ] - A cll24.2-2 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN =l
| o REF | REF | - A 1-21030-1 PIN,DOWEL (#.187%.50)LEVER | 120 1 1 - A FI0753 ] SPACER, TONKER 50
| = REF | REF ] — A 1-21030-6 PIN, DOWEL (8. 187x1.25)HOUSING | 119 1 1 - A 7-21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER(5/16x1.00)| 49
‘ i 118 1 - - B FI0B02-5 CAM, PRE-FEED 1 1/8 ST 48
| > 1 1 - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)ADJ BLOCK | 117 - 1 - B 530501 -4 CAM, POST-FEED 1 5/8 ST | 47
| = REF | REF — A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10) ADJ PLATE 116 1 1 - B 45945061 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSYY | 4b
: REF | REF - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10) FEED GDE ROD 115 l T - A EYOTYT -1 FPLUG, NYLON A5
| P 2 — A 21024=-2 WASHER, LOCK (#4) FRONT STP GUIDE| 114 1 1 - C 45567 3-1 RAM 44
| 113 1 1 - A 30T 25— WASHER, LAMINATED 43| ©
| 112 1 1 - A 301 24— WASHER, RAM 42
\ 4 4 - A 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (#8)STRIPPER | 111 41
| REF |REF | - A 21899-4 WASHER, FLAT (#5/15)SCREW ADJ| 110 1 1 - A 23241-6 BALL, STEEL 40
| 109 1 1 - A 30T 70— SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
| 1 1 - A 21018-5 NUT, HEX (NO. B) HOLDDOWN 108 1 1 - C 30T 42— DISC, INSULATION 38
| REF |REF | - A 21018-5 NUT, HEX (6=32)FEED ADJ 107 1 1 - D 354777-1 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
\ 106 1 1 - A 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36
| 105 1 1 - B 5I0212—1 POST, RAM 35
‘ 1 - - A 9920311 PIN, CLEVIS 104 1 1 - B FI078E-3 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
| 1 1 - A 21009-2 SCR,SKT SET(1/4-20x.25 LWRAM | 103 REF [ REF| - D 45556751 PLATE, BASE 33
| D 2 o - A 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE (#2x.13) 1D PLATE| 102 1 1 - A 530432-3 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 32 |4
| REF | REF — A H-23715-5 SCR,PAN HD(6-32x1.50YFEED ADJ | 107 3
| 1 1 R 3 4671 264 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 100 REF [REF | - B 4556801 BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ 30
\ 2 o - A 3-21002-0 SCR,BHC (10-32x.88)DRAG 99 1 1 - C 4556711 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE o9
| 1 1 - A 22733-8 SCR, BHC (8-32x.38 LW)ANVIL| 98 1 1 - C 1-455888-5 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28
| REF | REF | - A 2-21002-9 SCR,BHC (10-32%. 75) CAP g7 2 2 - A 1 -22284-0 SPRING, DRAG o7
|
‘ REF | REF | - A 0-22733-8 SCR,BHC (1/4-20%.62) HOUSING | 96 1 1 - B FI0546- 1 LEVER, DRAGC RELEASE pls
| REF | REF | - A 2-21002-7 SCR, BHC (10-32x.50056 ADJ BLOCK| 95 1 1 - B 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
\ 5 5 - A 2-21002-2 SCR,BHC (8-32x.50) SHEAR g4 1 1 - D 8-590504-9 GUIDE, STRIP (REAR) 04
| 93 1 1 - A 5304381 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 23
| g2 - 1 - B 304722 STRIPPER 0o
| 1 1 — A 1-21002-7 SCR, BHC (B—=32x%. 38) CAM 91 REF [ REF| - A A-DDDR4-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN 21 | B
| 30 1 - - A F79218-] STRIPPER WIRE STOP ASSY | 20
\ 1 - - A 7-21000-9 SCR, SHC (4-40x%.19) STRIPPER| 89 1 - - B A58949-1 STRIPPER 19
| 88 18
| 87 17
: 1 ] - A 2=22603-0 SCR,HEX HD(8-32x.31)FEED FINGER | 86 6
| - 2 - A 1-=21000-3 SCR,SHC (4—-40x . 25)F 5T GUIDE =5 15
: % 3 3 — A A=21000-7 SCR, SHC (8-32x. 50 5STRIFPPER B4 14
| < REF | REF | - A 3-21000-7 SCR, SHC (10-32x. 75)FEED ROD 6D | 83 13
| ° ~REF | REF - A 3-21000-6 SCR, SHC (10-32%.B62)FD ADJ BLK 82 l T - A 5-22260-0 SPRING, SHEAR 12
| 1 1 - A 3-21000-4 SCR,SHC (10-32x.38)56 ADJ BL | 81 1 1 - B FA0461-1 STOP, SHEAR 17
| REF |REF | - A 3-21000-4 SCR,SHC (10-32x%. 32)PIVOT BLK| 80 1 1 - C F79525-] HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT) 10
| . /3 |REF| - - B 455749-1 GUARD, WINDOW 79 ] 1 1 - C A54276—1 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) 9
| Bl ¢ 79 w 1 1 - C 8-854014-2 ANY L s
: ; E ¥ Trademark of AMF Incorporacted 7 7
=| = 76 b5
| = o
| e COsT PEED 1 5/B STHORE PREPEED T 1/8 STRUKE ziix RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 75 w 1 - | c 1 -455889-4 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)| 5
| o
= 1 1 - A EI0B03-] SPRING, ASSIST 74 1 1 - B 2380112 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
| : s GREASE L IGHTLY. ’ ’
| ok Zﬁ\l 1 1 - A 230301 SCR,SKT CAP(6-32%.25)CP DSC| 773 fo 1 1 - C 1-456135-5 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
\ 1 & | gfg GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN OPERATING REF | REF | - A 4587109 WASHER, SPECIAL 72 1 1 - C 1-455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER 0
| = | APPLICATOR IN AMP—0O—LECTRIC MACHINE. REF | REF | - A 505171 SPACER 71 : 1 1 - C 24564070 CRIMPER, WIRE ]
: ; A LUBRICATE DAILY USING NO. 20 MACHINE OTL . - —1 /M SDIWZGE PART NO DESCRIFPTION ILEM -7 — ] UM SDIWZGE PART NO DESCRIPTION IL%”
| ' : -— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISIONI ‘ I ‘ I -— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWGE REVISIOMND A
| 5, I TEMS WITH QTY OF REF SPECIFIED (EXCERFT T TEM 79D OTY REQGD PER ASSY PARTS LIST QaTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST
: S ARE UsSED ON T TEM 4B. DIMENSIONS 1IN INCHES. [MATL _ HT TR _ FIN _
| g | THIS APPLICATOR DOES NOT SHEAR THE CARRIER STRIP. E%EE#%;;QE;%E _ I — - -
| % g 4 : JC BAKER BWOLFE AMP Incorporated
: i E LOC | g Etg BEE ;7 CHK ]‘}/‘}8/93 REL ]2/2/93 Hal"l"isbur“gf} PA 17105-3B08
| § % A C 0150-9478-949 TE AlJGOY 4 PLC DECo=- NAMEC.ERISMAN e MACHINE REF
| E 2 oo LEADMAKER AMP-0-LECTRIC B | ECN 0150-5467-94 Tt T 5-94 | aunr TExTURE. e olbE FEED RHDM APFPLICATOR MINT aPPL
| = T TERMINATING UNIT K TERMINATING UNIT A [ 0150-5179-94 CE | 294 SCALE DWG SHEET  [REV
| @ 66 PIF]LTR REVISION RECORD APF | DATE EEES;@EE%EESRETEAEAX - @ N 68@@58 W OFW C
| AMP 175G REY 3-392 o lr e, CAGE CUDE - RESTRICTED TO
; g T IS IsT onpld - 5 B 3 50775 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING |



